MARRIOTT VACATIONS WORLDWIDE CORPORATION

6649 Westwood Boulevard | Orlando, FL 32821 | 407.206.6000 ph | 407.206.6037 fax

www.marriottvacationsworldwide.com



Stephen P. Weisz, RRP

President and Chief Executive Officer

steve.weisz@mvwc.com

Marriott Vacations Worldwide Corporation (NYSE:VAC), is a leading global vacation company that offers vacation ownership, exchange, rental and resort property management, along with related businesses, products and services. Beginning in 1984, after a careful evaluation of the timeshare industry, Marriott Corporation acquired American Resorts and the company's first resort, Marriott's Monarch on Hilton Head Island, South Carolina. Since then, Marriott Vacations Worldwide has consistently been recognized as a global industry leader for its commitment to continuing to enhance the overall vacation ownership experience for both Owners and Members and to abide by the same high standards that made Marriott International, Inc. the largest and most admired hospitality company in the world.

In 2011, Marriott Vacations Worldwide became its own public company trading on the NYSE under the ticker symbol VAC and continues to set new standards within the industry while providing strong value to its shareholders.

In 2018, Marriott Vacations Worldwide completed a transformative acquisition of ILG, Inc., a highly-regarded leader in the vacation industry with iconic brands and businesses. The combined company now represents one of the largest and most diverse portfolios of brands focused on vacation ownership, exchange and third-party management. Today this includes more than 100 resorts and nearly 650,000 Owners and Members in a diverse portfolio that includes seven vacation ownership brands. It also includes exchange networks and membership programs comprised of nearly 3,200 resorts in over 80 nations and approximately two million members,

as well as management of more than 180 other resorts and lodging properties. As a leader and innovator in the vacation industry, the company upholds the highest standards of excellence in serving its customers, investors and associates

while maintaining exclusive, long-term relationships with Marriott International and Hyatt Hotels Corporation for the development, sales and marketing of vacation ownership products and services.

In addition to the acquisition of ILG, 2018 was an exciting year for Marriott Vacations Worldwide, with the announcement of the Marriott Vacation Club Pulse®, San Francisco. In 2018, Marriott Vacations Worldwide's Caring Classic golf tournament, in support of Children's Miracle Network Hospitals, celebrated its 21st year of giving as total donations since the tournament's inception reached over \$2.7 million. Additionally, Marriott Vacations Worldwide hosted its fourth Harvest for Hunger global food drive resulting in more than 110,000 pounds of food donated to worldwide food banks. Additionally, Marriott Vacations Worldwide associates helped to reopen Marriott's Frenchman's Cove in February, The Ritz-Carlton Club, St. Thomas in October and most recently The Westin St. John Resort Villas in early January, as all three resorts were closed due to the damage left behind by Hurricanes Irma and Maria in early September 2017.

The company's leadership position has been consistently acknowledged within the press and the global marketplace. In 2018, Marriott Vacations Worldwide was recognized by Aon, the global talent, retirement and health solutions business of Aon plc through the Aon Best Employers program in the countries of Australia, France, Indonesia, Ireland, Spain, Thailand, the United Kingdom and the United States. Marriott Vacations Worldwide was also recognized by the American Business Awards with their highest Gold Stevie Award for Hospitality & Leisure and the ARDA Circle of Excellence (ACE)

Innovator Award presented to Marriott Vacations Worldwide's Disaster Assessment and Response Team for its response and disaster relief efforts in St. Thomas following Hurricanes Irma and Maria.









MARRIOTT

VACATIONS

WORLDWIDE















